In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2

the Insolvency {England

Swales Rules 201620 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

\

—— - ——— — e

WA |

1
\
i
01/12/2021 #285 |
COMPANIES HOUSE )

I Company details

Company number [07 |?|1_|?|-1—|T|_1—l?

< Filling in this form

Company name in full rOptimum Data Centres Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

|

I Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Simon

Surname Lowes

I Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | 5 Prospect House, Meridians Cross

Street [Ocean Way
|

Post town [ Southampton

County/Region |

o [s[0[1[4] [3[T[1

Country

I Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Stephen OOther luidator o sbout

Surname Powell another liquidator.

I Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | 5 Prospect House, Meridians Cross @ Other liquidator

Street , Ocean Way grfsttr:::: lsiceuciti?antctxg tell s sbout
|

Post town | Southampton

County/Region |

st [s[o[ 1[4 [3[T[1

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date s A T2lof2f1

Statement of affairs

H

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Signatwre |
X J AANE - X
-

Signature date d2 ’? ’TW I—YZ—’?EF‘]—

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

mresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

[ Contactmame T mara Morgan

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

mhere to send

Company name Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

| Address

r Ocean Way
|

Post town

Southampton

| County/Region

Country

|ox

| Telephone

023 8021 9820

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

5 Prospect House, Meridians C.ross’ The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

F”—_’?BWD—FEFW | ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Optimum Data Centres Limited
Company Registered Number: 09191119

on.the 18 November 2021, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or
causes to be made, a false statement in @ document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name PAULA Mc QuiLian)

Signed P CQuan

Dated 4 NovemrBer 202\




aptimum Data Centres Limited
Company Registered Number: 09191118
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 November 2021

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to

Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

VAT Refund 1,568.50 1,568.50
Cash at Bank 21,802.67 21,802.67
23,371.17

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature PN O an Date__ ' 8]\ l 2




| ‘Optimum Data Centres Limited
” Company Registered Number: 09191119
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 November 2021

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 23,371.17
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
e .. NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 23,371.17
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 23,371.17
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditérs _
NIL
23.371.17
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 23,371.17
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
) i R NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 23,371.17
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 23,371.17
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
HMRG (non VAT) 1.00
— - - . = - . 1 -00
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) 23,370.17
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 23,370.17
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
. 1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 23,369.17

(& w2y

Signature P QU an Date




1091 1302 Jequienon gl

60:SL0Z "18A 1OS Sdi

€ JO Ik 8L

oY) .JbAV ainjeubis

00°L

Buyejo) sargul |

00’1

ZZ\| 863N 'aufil uodn ajISEOMBN ‘M3IA Wed uouag ‘NKOI

SWOISNY @ aNuULBASY NH 00HO

$SeIppY

swepN Kay|

siolipas) Auedwon - g

6LLL6L60 :1oqunpN pasajsibay Auedwo)
pajiwi saiua) ejeq wnwndo

d11 (1enua)) soukes] saiqbeg




¥0:9} 20T J8GWBACN 81

60:510Z "JeA 1OS Sdi

¢ jo z eb

/\:030 .1 @ ainjeubig

000 00’0

100°0

Buitiejo) saigu3 o

Jieor 3 oesun

3J0ud

SSAUPPV! sweN Koy

'S1039341( '8 S9akojdwz - sioupas) Auedwo) - 1 g
pajiwi sanua) ejeq wnwndo
d11 (jlenua)) souhesy saiqbag




10:91 120T 1equenon gi

60:510Z "JeA TOS Sdl

€ jo ¢ efey

/\«% .NL_ AV m:zmcm_m/ |

000

Buyjeloy saigu3z o

sseippy aweN Aoy

S10}1pa4) JBWNSU0) - s1o0)paa) Auedwon - z2g
61 L6160 :19quinN pasdjsibay Auedwo)
pajiwi] sanua) ejeq wnwpdo

d11 (lenua)) Joukes) saigbeg




£0:91 LZ0T s9QueAoN 8| 0102 18A N0S Sdi L oy ebeq

/‘Qﬂ'ﬂa + A—\ ainjeubis

‘ Buyieio) seuz Aieupio

00’ 00't L 00’k Kieuipio; 195 13 ‘uopuon ‘asenbs epeus) G| ‘AIOSIADY YIBAISIU| O Pi SBUIPIOKIUBUANSBAUYINS;  00SH

dn pajes aseysiad saieys anjep
wy je1o4  dn pelies O "ON: (feuiwtopy  8dA) SSaippy weN Koy

sJapjoyaseys - 9

6LLL6LE0 :12quinN pasajsibay Auedwo)
pa3jiwi] sanua) ejeg wnwndo

d11 (lenua)) Joukesy saiqbag




